domestic-manufactured vehicle powered by an internal combustion 

engine with a piston or rotor displacement of one thousand cubic 

centimeters (1,000 cu cm) (1,000 cc) or less, which is sixty-seven 

(67) inches or less in width, with an unladen dry weight of three 

thousand four hundred (3,400) pounds or less, traveling on four or 

more tires, having a top speed of approximately fifty-five (55) 

miles per hour, equipped with a bed or compartment for hauling, and 

having an enclosed passenger cab; 

13.  "Interstate commerce" means any commerce moving between any